
2017 Arizona Brevet Series
Around the Bend 400k Brevet

Start 6 AM, March 4, 2017    Time Limit 27 hours
Control # 1 Bashas' parking lot, Riggs Rd and Alma School Rd, Sun Lakes
Check-in opens: 5:30 AM   Start: 6 AM   Close: 7 AM

At Mile Go For Directions Leg
0 S 0.1 Head N out of parking lot 0

0.1 L 19.1 Turn left (W) onto East Riggs Rd/ Beltline Rd 0.1
19.2 S 9.2 Becomes S 51st Ave 19.2

28.4 L 8.0 28.4

36.4 L 2.1 Turn left (S) onto S Avondale Blvd 36.4
38.5 S 3.2 Becomes W Indian Springs Rd 38.5
41.7 R 0.7 Turn right (N) onto S 143rd Ave 41.7
42.4 S 1.4 Becomes W Vineyard Ave 42.4
43.8 L 2.9 Turn left (S) onto S Estrella Pkwy 43.8
46.7 S 0.4 At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on S Estrella Pkwy 46.7
47.1 R 3.7 Turn right onto (W)  W Elliot Rd 47.1
50.8 R 1.1 Turn right (N) onto S 203rd Ave/S Tuthill Rd 50.8
51.9 L 5.9 Turn left (W) onto Beloat Rd/ W Lower River Rd 51.9
57.8 S 0.5 Becomes E Irwin Ave 57.8
58.3 R 1.0 Turn right (N) onto S 1st St/S Miller Rd 58.3

Informational Control # 2 before intersection with Baseline Rd
59.3 Answer question on route card

Opens: 8:50   Closes: 12:20   59.3 Miles
59.3 L 5.0 Turn left (W) onto Baseline Rd 0.0
64.3 L 2.0 Turn left (S) onto S Palo Verde Rd 5.0
66.3 R 35.9 Turn right (W) onto Old Hwy 80 7.0

102.2 R 1.9 Turn right (W) onto Linda & Corine's Way (E Indian Rd) 42.9
104.1 L 0.9 Turn left (S) onto N Harrington Ave (not marked) 44.8
105 L 0.2 Turn left (E ) onto W Pima St 45.7

105.2 R 0 Turn right into Chevron/Texaco Food Mart 45.9
Control # 3 Gila Bend, Chevron/Texaco Food Mart    Lunch Stop

105.2 Get route card signed or get receipt
Check water - next water is 42 miles ahead at Maricopa Rd
Opens: 10:58   Closes: 17:16  105.2 Miles

105.2 R 1.7 Turn right (E) back onto Pima St. 0.0
106.9 L 0.9 Slight left onto AZ 85/Phoenix Bypass Rte/ E Pima St 1.7
107.7 R 39.5 Continue right (E) onto W Maricopa Rd AZ238 to Maricopa 2.6
147.2 R 13.7 Turn right (S) onto N Maricopa Rd 42.1
161.0 L 5.1 Turn left (E)onto AZ 84 E 55.8

Informational Control # 4 Stanfield Circle K
166.1 Answer question on route card

Opens: 13:59   Closes: 23:48  166.1 Miles
166.1 S 10.9 Continue E on AZ 84 0
177.0 L 1.0 Turn left (N) onto N Thornton Rd 10.9
178.0 R 7.0 Turn right (E)onto W Cottonwood Ln 11.9
185.0 L 4.1 Turn left (N) onto N Overfield Rd 18.9
189.1 R 4.4 Turn right (E)onto W Woodruff Rd 23.0
193.5 L 2.9 Follow road to left, then right in 1/2 mile 27.4

Turn left (W) onto W. Broadway Rd. (go past E. Broadway Rd. 
and bridge)



196.4 L 1.0 Turn left (N) onto 9th St 30.3
197.4 R 0.5 Turn right (E) onto W Coolidge Ave 31.3
197.9 3.0 Circle K (last food until mile 209) 31.8
200.9 L 1.9 Turn left (N) onto N Attaway Rd 34.8
202.8 R 1.7 Turn right (E)onto AZ 287 E 36.7
204.5 L 4.0 Turn left (N) onto E Adamsville Rd 38.4
208.5 L 0.3 Turn left (N) onto S Main St 42.4
208.8 R 0 Turn right into Circle K 42.7

Control # 5 Florence, Circle K
208.8 Get route card signed or get receipt

Check water - next water is 25 miles ahead
Opens: 16:08  Closes: 04:24   208.8 Miles

208.8 R 0.5 Turn right (N) back onto Main St 0
209.3 R 0.5 Turn right (E)onto E 1st St 0.5
209.8 L 5.7 Turn left (N) onto N Pinal Pkwy Ave 1.0
215.5 L 6.4 Turn left (W) onto E Arizona Farms Rd 6.7
221.9 R 2.0 Turn right (N) onto N Attaway Rd 13.1
223.9 L 1.0 Turn left (W) onto E Judd Rd 15.1
224.9 R 1.0 Continue right (N) onto N Quail Run Ln 16.1
225.9 L 3.1 Turn left (W) onto E Bella Vista Rd 17.1
229.0 R 4.5 Turn right (N) onto N Gantzel Rd 20.2
233.5 L 1.2 Turn left (W) onto W Combs Rd 24.7
234.7 R 0.6 Turn right (N) onto S Rittenhouse Rd 25.9
235.3 L 2.5 Turn left (W) onto E Cloud Rd 26.5
237.8 L 0.5 Turn left (S) onto S Ellsworth Rd 29.0
238.3 R 13 Turn right (W) onto East Riggs Rd 29.5
251.3 L 0.1 Turn left (S) onto S Alma School Rd 42.5
251.4 R Turn right (W) into parking lot 42.6

Control # 6 Bashas' Parking Lot, Alma School Rd, Sun Lakes
251.4 Sign route card. Mail the card in addressed, stamped envelope.

Opens 18:08  Closes: 09:00 Sunday   251.4 Miles   404.6 km
Tom Baker   602 309-3768
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